## **BARBER - RE 0011819**

model 700 bolt saftey

Discussion Thread

Response (Lisa) 3/23/2009 4:50:05 AM
Yes Alhman's can take care of the update.

Customer (Jerald Albers) 3/20/2009 7:14:08 AM

Can I take the rifles to this repair center ALHMAN'S

9525 W 230th St

Morristown, MN 55052 (javascript:void) Instead of having them shipped?

Response (Lisa) 3/20/2009 5:57:29 AM

Thank you for contacting Remington. The safety update program is still being offered and I strongly urge you to participate since as you described below you have already experienced problems. Please follow the directions on the web site to ship both rifles in for the program.

http://www.remington.com/safety/safety\_center/safety\_modification\_program/Thank you,

Lisa

Customer (Jerald Albers) 3/19/2009 3:55:51 PM

I had my rifle go off while taking the safety off to unload my gun last fall. While on your website I seen a program to fix this problem. I just found out about it as I am planning next years trip. Can I still participate or what can I do to prevent it from happening again? I have two of these rifles that need to be updated.